People’s Republic of China to operate as a
holding company

Registered
capital and paid-
up capital

Registered capital of Baht 1 million, divided into
1,000 ordinary shares with a par value of Baht 1,000
each; and paid-up capital of Baht 250,000

Registered and paid-up capital of USD 1

Enclosure 6

Page 4 of 12

 WPS WPS MSSP
Shareholders 1. Mr. Pong Trakulthong, holding 80.00%

2. Mr. Weerayut Phroedphrao, holding 19.90%
3. Mr. Suwat Kalampawanit, holding 0.10%

1. Mr. Pong Trakulthong, holding 100.00%

The Company’s shareholder structure before and after the capital increase

Details of the structure of shareholding in the Company as at the latest closing date of its shareholder register
book on December 30, 2020 and the shareholding after the allotment of the Company’s 7,005,200 newly issued
ordinary shares through private placement, under assumption that the Company will issue 7,005,200 new
ordinary shares for allotment through private placement and that there are no changes to the shareholding from
that recorded as at such latest closing date of the shareholder register book, are as follows:

No. Name of shareholders Before offering of PP shares as at
the latest register book closing date

on December 30, 2020

After offering of PP shares

  No. of shares % No. of shares %
1 Vnet Capital Co., Ltd. 194,999,800 65.00 194,999,800 63.52
2 Thai Automotive Vcf Co., Ltd. 25,000,000 8.33 25,000,000 8.14
3 Thai NVDR Co., Ltd. 10,515,742 3.51 10,515,742 3.43

4 UBS AG London Branch 4,706,100 1.57 4,706,100 1.53
5 WPS Co., Ltd.  - - 3,572,700 1.16
6 WPS MSSP Ltd. - - 3,432,500 1.12

7 Mr. Chavalit Charaschotepinit 3,000,000 1.00 3,000,000 0.98
8 Miss Nathiya Vivatthananusorn 2,578,800 0.86 2,578,800 0.84
9 Nomura PB Nominees Ltd. 2,513,600 0.84 2,513,600 0.82

10 Asia Plus Group Holdings Plc. 2,000,000 0.67 2,000,000 0.65
11 Other minority shareholders 54,685,958 18.23 54,685,958 17.81
 Total 300,000,000 100.00 307,005,200 100.00

Relationship with the Company of the specific investors to be allotted the Company’s newly issued ordinary
shares

The issue of the Company’s new ordinary shares for offering to WPS and WPS MSSP this time constitutes part of
the payment for the ordinary shares of I-SECURE Co., Ltd. (“I-SECURE”) acquired by the Company as per the
approval given by the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company No. 1/2018, held on
October 12, 2018, for the Company to purchase the entire ordinary shares of I-SECURE from Mr. Pong
Trakulthong and WPS (collectively called “the Sellers”) in an amount of 400,000 shares with a par value of Baht